For multifamily structures or developments, no building shall

exceed forty-five (45) feet or four (4) stories in height as measured from the road.

5.32.05. Lot area. The minimum requirements for every building or portion of a building used as a

dwelling shall be as follows:

Houses and duplexes: Seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet for the first

household, and five thousand (5,000) square feet of lot area for each additional household.

Attached dwellings: The minimum lot area shall be two thousand (2,000) square feet overall

per dwelling.

Multifamily structures or developments: